following standards which are consistent with customary use in the9

outdoor advertising business in Mississippi:10

(1)  (a)  For signs erected prior to January 1, 2002,11

the maximum size of any outdoor sign or other advertising device12

shall be one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet;13

(b)  For sign structures erected on or after14

January 1, 2002, the maximum area for any one (1) sign face shall15

be six hundred seventy-two (672) square feet, the maximum height16

shall be fourteen (14) feet and the maximum length shall be17

forty-eight (48) feet, inclusive of any border and trim on the18

sign face, but excluding any embellishment on, and cut-out19

extension of, the sign face, the base or apron, supports and other20